IV
-2
01
4,
 w
w
w
.fi

60
SERIES
Ordering information
Example:  60 series plug-in relay, 3 CO (3PDT), 12 V DC coil, test button and mechanical indicator.
A B C D
6 0 . 1 3 . 9 . 0 1 2 . 0 0 4 0
Series
Type
1 =  8/11 pin plug-in
6 =  Faston 187 (4.8 x 0.8 mm)
with flange mount
No. of poles
2 = 2 pole
3 = 3 pole
Coil version
4 = Current sensing (60.12/13 only)
8 = AC (50/60 Hz)
9 = DC
Coil voltage
See coil specifications
A: Contact material
0 = Standard
5 = AgNi + Au
B: Contact circuit
0 = CO (nPDT)
2 =  Bifurcated contacts
60.12/13 - 6 A only
D: Special versions
0 = Standard
C: Options
0 =  None
2 =  Mechanical indicator
3 =  LED (AC)
4 =  Lockable test button +
mechanical indicator
5* =  Lockable test button + LED (AC)
54* =  Lockable test button + LED (AC) +
mechanical indicator
6* =  LED + diode (DC, polarity positive
to pin 2)
7* =  Lockable test button + LED + diode
(DC, polarity positive to pin 2)
74* =  Lockable test button + LED +
diode (DC, polarity positive to pin
2) + mechanical indicator
*  Options not available for 220 V DC and
400 V AC versions.
Selecting features and options: only combinations in the same row are possible.
Preferred selections for best availability are shown in bold.
Type Coil version A B C D
60.12/13 AC 0 0 0 - 2 - 3 - 4 - 5 0
AC 0 0 54 /
AC 5 0 - 2 0 - 2 - 3 - 4 - 5 0
AC 5 0 - 2 54 /
DC 0 0 0 - 2 - 4 - 6 - 7 0
DC 0 0 74 /
DC 5 0 - 2 0 - 2 - 4 - 6 - 7 0
DC 5 0 - 2 74 /
current sensing 0 0 4 0
60.62/63 AC-DC 0 - 5 0 0 0
Descriptions: Options and Special versions
C: Option 3, 5, 54
LED (AC)
C: Option 6, 7, 74
LED + diode (DC, polarity
positive to pin 2)
1